505157484 10/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5204251 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOACHIM FLECKENSTEIN	10/09/2018
SAMUELE MEDA	10/23/2018
ROBT HORVATH	10/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOMETIC SWEDEN AB	
Street Address:	HEMVÄRNSGATAN 15	
City:	SOLNA	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-171 54	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16110743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252772

Email: tswarens@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER
Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZS850-19358

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES E. COLE

SIGNATURE: /James E. Cole/

DATE SIGNED: 10/23/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=ZS850-19358-16110743-Assignment for recording#page1.tif source=ZS850-19358-16110743-Assignment for recording#page2.tif source=ZS850-19358-16110743-Assignment for recording#page3.tif source=ZS850-19358-16110743-Assignment for recording#page4.tif

PATENT 505157484 REEL: 047299 FRAME: 0039

source=ZS850-19358-16110743-Assignment for recording#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 047299 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

Joachim Fleckenstein, a citizen of Germany, with a mailing address at Im Sandfeld 11, 63791 Karlstein, Germany;

Samuele Meda, a citizen of Italy, with a mailing address at Ankdammsgatan 29, 17167 Solna, Sweden; and

Robert Horvath, a citizen of Germany, with a mailing address at Geyersberg 41, 94078 Freyung, Germany;

(collectively the "Assignors") have invented, alone or in cooperation with others, certain improvements related to a <u>Caravan Window with Ventilation</u>, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in non-provisional patent application serial number 16/110,743 filed on August 23, 2018 which claims priority to German Patent Application No. 10 2017 214 863.2 filed August 24, 2017 (the "Applications").

AND WHEREAS, DOMETIC SWEDEN AB, whose post office address is Hemvärnsgatan 15, SE-171 54 Solna Sweden, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention;

said Applications, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof.

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignors with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and

> Assignment Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 047299 FRAME: 0041 any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Applications and for said Invention to Assignee.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

Assignment Page 2 of 5

ASSIGNOR:		
	n Fleckenstein	<u>O Q 1/01 20 4 8</u> Date
Witnessed by:		
Signature Mod Delle Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>Og 1</u>	<u>9120</u> 18
Printed Name of Witness		

•	- Samle	U. 23/10/18
S	samuele Meda	Date
Witnessed by: <u>Suda</u> はいてん	Date: 43	<u>//o-</u> 20/8
Signature Sudared Perinted Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Date: 23	10/16
Signature		*
<u>JULUANO MEDENSTI EJUN</u> Printed Name of Witness		

Assignment Page 4 of 5

ASSIGNOR:	
Robert H	0911012018 orvath Date
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>QQ 140 (2</u> 043
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>০৭ নেত্র 2</u> ০৭ ৪

Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 047299 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 10/24/2018